1. Augustschiessen Kloten 2019
Bettensee Schitzen

Gr

Gruppenrangliste
05.07.2019 - 01.08.2019

Rang Gruppe
Teilnehmer
1 Horiberg weiss
Maag Kurt

Wismer Christian
Cuna José Angel
Schneider Roman
Monn Andreas

Schlauen
Lienhard Ernst
Brand Rudolf
Waldmeier Robert
Amsler Ulrich
Welte Erhard

Warpel
Bearth Marcel
Lercher Felix
Sollberger Andreas
Moor René
Schneider Ernst-Peter

Salen 1
Eberhard Hansruedi
Meier Urs
Kempf Josef
Duber Fabian
Vontobel Stefan

Tambel
Pfaller Toni
Schoch Martin
Pfaller Stefan
Lang Albert
Hausherr Andreas

VIAL Al
Wenzin Paul
Cadruvi Plazi Giusep
Berger Josefina
Cajochen Gion
Giger Eugen

Erle
Alpiger Beat
Baumann Philipp
Meier Monika
Ladrero Borja
Markesch Datwyler Sven

Gugger
Wist Fritz
Bram Hans
Deppeler Hansueli
Patt Walter
Inderbitzin Walter

Betti 1
Biichler Urs
Gamperle Kevin
Frick Christoph
Zogg Heinz
Fischer Toni
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Verein

Hori, Schiessverein
1965 S Std
1989 E Std
1982 E Std
1988 E Std
1973 S Std

Frick, Freier Schiessverein

1952 v FW
1960 S Std
1947 SV FW
1946 SV FW
1957V FW

Embrach-Lufingen, Schiitzenverein

1971 S Std
1965 S Std
1969 S Std
1948 SV FW
1968 S Std

Salen, Sportschitzenverein

1967 S Std
1997 E Std
1951V Std
1980 E Std
1981 E Std

Wallisellen, Schiessverein
1969 S Std
1957 V FW
1973 S Std
19418V Std
1972'S Std

Vial Sumvitg, Societad da tir

1947 SV Std
1957 VvV FW
1955V Std
1967 S Std
1947 SV FW

Fislisbach, Schitzengesellschaft

1963 S Std
1970 S Std
1967 S Std
1973 S Std
1974 E Std

Fislisbach, Schiitzengesellschaft

1951V FW
1954 v Std
1958 Vv Std
1946 SV FW
1954 v Std

Oberrindal, Militarschitzenverein

1967 S Std
1987 E Std
1987 E Std
1953 v FW
1947 SV FW
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93
100
99
97

97
486

97
98
99
97

91
482

97
95
97
99

94
482

98
96
98
99

95
486

96
94
97
96

94
477

94
98
96
95

92
475

93
93
96
100

100
482

96
97
97
94

95
479

99
95
91
99

96
480

Punkte

98
98
97
97
94

98
98
96
95
92

97
97
96
93
91

97
94
94
93
92

97
95
95
93
87

96
94
94
92
91

95
95
93
92
92

95
95
94
92
90

96
96
93
92
88

uppenwettkampf Sport
Total
484 150.00
479 100.00
474 80.00
470 60.00
467 40.00
467
467
466
465
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1. Augustschiessen Kloten 2019

Bettensee Schitzen

Gruppenrangliste

05.07.2019 - 01.08.2019
Gruppenwettkampf Sport

Rang Gruppe
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11
12
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14
15
16
17
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45
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50
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Teilnehmer

Schibeflick

Hirschi Hanspeter

Nauer Marco
Nauer Max
Garo Beat

Vaucher Olivier

Uster 1
Goldenberg
Buelen
Erlenholz
Guyer Zeller
Haselberg
Hornli

Ramschwagler

Riebliturta
Sicher
Uster 3
Heumdli

Wilderer

Kloster
Biel
Irchel
Hockler

Cholfirstjager 2

Orkan
Smaragd
PASO
Volltreffer
Rossberg
Schwan
Rose
Kdnigssanna
Ochsen
Einhorn
Loobergler
Murweid 1
Agerital
Mahaboni
Winti 1
Aadorf 1
Kohlfirst

Nollenchlopfer

Da Rest 1
Salen 3
Altbach 2

Hirslanden-Riesbach

Verein

Rischegg, Schitzen
1967 S Std

1984 E Std
1961 S Std
1952v 5703
1977 E Std

Uster, Schiitzengesellschaft
Oberwinterthur, Standschiitzen
Heiden, Feldschiitzen

Wittenbach, Schitzengesellschaft
Baretswil, Schitzengesellschaft
Ettenhausen TG, Feldschitzen
llinau-Effretikon, Schiesssportverein
Waldkirch-Haggenschwil, Schiitzenverein|
Betzholz, Schitzengesellschaft
Wettswilam Albis, Feldschiitzenverein
Uster, Schiitzengesellschaft
Embrach-Lufingen, Schiitzenverein
Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Unterengstringen, Schiitzengesellschaft
Adliswil, Schiitzenverein

Neftenbach, Standschiitzen
Waldkirch-Haggenschwil, Schitzenverein|
Cholfirst, Schiitzen

Hallau, Schitzen

Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft
Zurich-NeumUnster, Standschiitzengesells
Neuenkirch-Hellbihl, Schitzen
Wilchingen/Osterfingen, Schiitzenverein
Horgen, Schiitzengesellschaft
Ruschlikon, Feldschitzenverein
Riedt, Militarschiessverein

Bissegg, Schiitzengesellschaft
Dubendorf, Stadtschitzen

Zuzwil, Schitzenverein

Beinwilam See, Schiitzengesellschaft
Agerital-Morgarten, Schiitzen
Pfaffikon, Schiessverein

Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein
Aadorf, Vereinigte Schiitzen

Schlatt TG, Schitzenverein

Nollen, Militdrschiitzenverein
Siinikon, Schiessverein

Salen, Sportschitzenverein
Bassersdorf, Schiitzengesellschaft
Hirslanden-Riesbach, Infanterie Schiessve
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Punkte

98 96
97 95
98 94
92 93
100 87

485
95-95-94-92-89
99-96-94-91-83
97-95-95-90-85
95-94-94-93-86
94-94-94-90-90
97-96-96-87-85
96-93-92-92-88
94-94-93-90-90
96-94-92-91-87
96-95-91-89-85
95-92-91-90-88
93-93-93-91-86
98-94-93-88-82
96-95-91-87-86
96-94-94-86-85
94-91-90-90-90
99-96-94-90-75
97-93-93-88-82
93-93-91-90-86
98-95-93-85-81
97-95-92-85-83
96-94-89-88-85
95-94-93-88-82
98-94-87-85-85
96-91-88-87-86
94-90-89-88-86
95-90-89-87-85
94-93-90-87-82
94-91-91-89-78
93-93-87-87-83
93-89-89-87-85
95-92-92-81-81
94-90-89-85-82
94-90-88-84-81
94-93-86-82-81
95-92-89-80-72
98-85-85-80-77
89-85-84-78-74
89-82-79-78-51
92-85-75-66-41

Total

465

465
463
462
462
462
461
461
461
460
456
456
456
455
455
455
455
454
453
453
452
452
452
452
449
448
447
446
446
443
443
443
441
440
437
436
428
425
410
379
359
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1. Augustschiessen Kloten 2019 Gruppenrangliste
Bettensee Schitzen 05.07.2019 - 01.08.2019
Gruppenwettkampf Sport

Rang Gruppe Verein Total
Teilnehmer Punkte

Ausser Konkurrenz

Bettensee A1l Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen 472
Ganz Heinrich 1945 SV FW 93 96
Hitz Mischa 1978 E Std 97 96
Schlatter Reto 1989 E Std 95 95
Suter Bernhard 1943 SV FW 88 94
Meier Ganz Monika 1962 S Std 920 91
463
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1. Augustschiessen Kloten 2019

Bettensee Schitzen

Gruppenrangliste
05.07.2019 - 01.08.2019
Gruppenwettkampf Ord

Rang Gruppe
Teilnehmer
1 Horiberg grin
Maag Walter

Cossu Peter
Mares Claudio
Cossu Elvira
Meier Lorenz

2 Zuger Chriesi
Schniiriger Heinz
Besmer Bruno
Hotz Josef
Furrer Walter
Reichlin Dario

3 Stockbergbuebe
Gmir Stefan
Bachmann Peter
Blisser Hanspeter
Gmir Peter
Busser Max

4 Haubitzen
Zeller Koni
Kellenberger Thomas
Wild Johann
Zwabhlen Fritz
Wiederkehr Werner

5 Ulrichsberg
Kellenberger Bruno
Steiner Hanspeter
Altherr Peter
Braun Rolf
Huttenmoser Paul

6 Rebhoger
Nef Andreas
Schmid Alexandra
Burri Markus
Fenner Jules
Loosli Martin

7 Blauburgund 1
Hubli Engelbert
Ritzmann Fritz
Béachtold Werner
Meier Hanspeter
Waldispuhl Karl

8 Anker
Gremper Rolf
Téngi Urs
Auer Oskar
Fassler Alfred
Schatti Ruedi

9 Lampion
Leinsmer Hans Ruedi
Hug Martin
Berchem Sandra
Suter Michael
Gschwend André
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Verein Total
Punkte
Hori, Schiessverein 468 150.00
1959V 5703 97 95
1961S 5703 92 94
1964S 5703 % 94
1962S 5703 94 93
1960 S 5703 93 92
472
Zug, Militarschiessverein 463 100.00
1963S 5703 100 96
1956V 5703 92 96
1955V 5703 % 95
1937 SV 5703 89 91
2006 JJ 5703 81 85
458
Amden, Schitzen 459 80.00
1978 E 5703 95 95
1977E 5703 94 94
1975E 5703 97 92
1974E 5703 94 90
1953V 5703 % 88
476
Waldkirch-Haggenschwil, Schitzenverein Ramschwag 458 60.00
1969 S 5703 % 97
1971S 5703 98 95
1953V 5703 03 92
1944 SV 5703 89 92
1949 SV 5703 9% 82
472
Wittenbach, Schiitzengesellschaft 457 40.00
1959V 5703 95 97
1948 SV 5703 99 95
1948 SV 90 9 92
1946 SV 90 9% 89
1944 SV 5703 94 84
474
Ottikon, Schitzengesellschaft 456
1957V 5703 9% 96
1983E 5703 92 94
1959V 5703 94 89
1955V 5703 91 89
1980 E 90 89 88
462
Wilchingen / Osterfingen, Schitzenverein 456
1948 SV 5703 100 95
1949 SV 5703 9% 94
1948 SV 5703 ) 93
1955V 5703 97 87
1942 SV 5703 91 87
474
Ettenhausen, Militéarschiessverein 456
1941 SV 5703 93 93
1958V 5703 97 93
1951V 5703 95 92
1933 SV 5703 82 90
1950V 5703 94 88
461
Wadenswil, Schiitzenverein 455
1946 SV 5703 95 94
1959V 5703 % 92
1972S 5703 97 91
1970S 5703 93 89
1979 E 5703 87 89
468
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Bettensee Schitzen
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Gruppenwettkampf Ord

Rang Gruppe
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Teilnehmer

Abegg
Muller Felix
Jucker Heidi
Merz Nicole
Meyer Paul
Kunz Hans-Heinrich

Trottebuebe 1
HECHT
Wellnessgruppa
Mouchenkiller
STAPO 1

ELITE 1 FELD D
Eggersriet 3
Turbenthal 1
SVRWW 1
Sinegg 1

Uster 2
Treffsicher
Randschutzen
Kugelblitz
Wandfluh

Winti 1

Martella

Sturm Oberi

JU 52

Blitz und Donner
Raten
Beguttenalp DK
Erlacker

St. Michael
ZANDER

Rosé Kénig
Denkmal 1
Vulkan
Tannenberg
Mubifa 2

Hau

Allenberg
Fadechriiz
57er Hammer
Homberg
Zentrumschmaocker
Pfungi

Denkmal 2
Bachtobel

Fan

Stierewald
Chldpfer

Salen 2

Schmidriti-Sitzberg 1

Scharfschitzen
Dieli 1
PSBO 1

Verein

Ruschlikon, Feldschiitzenverein
1965S 5703
1960 S 5703
1974E 5703
1933 SV 5703
1947 SV 5703

Bachenbulach, Schiessverein
Ossingen, Schitzenverein

Amden, Schiitzen

Oberrieden, Schitzenverein

Zrich, Stadtpolizei Schiitzengesellschaft
Hochfelden, Schiessverein
Eggersriet-Grub, Schitzenverein
Turbenthal-Neubrunn, Schiitzenverein
Russikon-Wildberg-Wila, Schiitzenverein
Sunikon, Schiessverein

Uster, Schiitzengesellschaft

Gossau ZH, Schiitzenverein

Bachs, Schiessverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Leibstadt, Schiessverein

Winterthur, Militérschiessverein
Marthalen, Militarschiessverein
Oberwinterthur, Standschtitzen
Dubendorf, Stadtschiitzen

Rafz, Schiitzengesellschaft
Agerital-Morgarten, Schiitzen
Erlinsbach, Schitzengesellschaft
Wittenbach, Schiitzengesellschaft
Oberwil-Lieli, Schitzengesellschaft
Ossingen, Schitzenverein

Bulach, Militarschitzen

Forch, Feldschitzenverein
Wadenswil, Schiitzenverein
Waldkirch-Haggenschwil, Schiitzenverein|
Maur-Binz-Fallanden, Schitzenverein
Weinfelden, Schiitzengesellschaft
Baretswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Dietikon, Schiessverein

Volketswil, Schitzenverein

Zeihen, Schitzenbund
Wasterkingen, Militérschitzenverein
Pfungen, Schiitzenverein

Forch, Feldschiitzenverein
Weinfelden, Schiitzengesellschaft
Seon, Schitzengesellschaft

Aesch ZH, Feldschiitzenverein
Ottikon, Schitzengesellschaft

Salen, Sportschiitzenverein
Schmidriiti-Sitzberg, Schiessverein
Schwerzenbach-Greifensee, Schiitzenges
Dielsdorf, Schitzengesellschaft
Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschitzenbunc
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Punkte
95 92
96 91
93 91
95 90
89 90

468
98-93-89-87-86
94-94-92-89-84
94-92-91-90-86
91-91-90-90-89
96-90-90-89-83
95-94-89-88-81
94-93-89-86-85
92-91-91-87-86
96-92-88-86-84
94-89-88-88-87
91-91-89-89-86
93-92-90-89-81
94-91-91-91-77
93-90-90-89-82
92-90-90-88-84
91-89-89-87-87
96-93-89-86-78
95-90-88-86-83
94-88-87-86-86
93-93-90-84-81
93-92-91-84-81
93-90-89-89-79
91-88-88-87-86
92-88-87-87-85
92-88-87-86-86
91-89-88-88-83
91-90-87-86-84
90-89-88-86-85
92-91-91-84-78
95-89-85-84-82
91-90-88-83-82
91-89-89-83-82
92-88-86-86-81
89-88-88-87-81
95-90-85-81-80
94-91-88-81-77
92-90-87-84-78
92-89-87-86-77
89-88-88-84-82
92-88-88-81-80
92-89-89-86-72
88-87-86-84-83
91-91-89-79-77
90-90-87-84-76
88-87-86-85-79
92-86-84-82-80
90-87-85-81-80

Total

454

453
453
453
451
448
447
447
447
446
446
446
445
444
444
444
443
442
442
441
441
441
440
440
439
439
439
438
438
436
435
434
434
433
433
431
431
431
431
431
429
428
428
427
427
425
424
423
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1. Augustschiessen Kloten 2019 Gruppenrangliste

Bettensee Schitzen 05.07.2019 - 01.08.2019
Gruppenwettkampf Ord

Rang Gruppe Verein Total
Teilnehmer Punkte
58 Heckenschiitzen Heckemos, Schiitzen 90-88-87-79-78 422
59 FA-18 Dubendorf, Stadtschiitzen 94-86-83-81-76 420
60 ASB Dibi "jung" Dubendorf, Arbeiterschiitzenbund 89-88-83-82-78 420
61 Hittnau 1 Hittnau, Schitzengesellschaft 88-87-87-86-72 420
62 Kormoran Rudlingen, Schiessverein 90-90-88-75-74 417
63 Schloss Weinfelden, Schitzengesellschaft 86-86-83-81-81 417
64 Seewadel Wallisellen, Schiessverein 91-89-82-80-73 415
65 Mubifal Maur-Binz-Fallanden, Schiitzenverein 90-88-88-76-72 414
66 RAGUSA 1 Hohlenbaum, Feldschitzenverein 89-89-85-81-70 414
67 Denkmal 3 Forch, Feldschiitzenverein 86-85-83-81-79 414
68 Altbach 1 Bassersdorf, Schiitzengesellschaft 90-88-81-80-74 413
69 Eisblumen 1 Leuggern, Schitzengesellschaft 85-84-82-81-77 409
70 Chopfholz Rischlikon, Feldschitzenverein 90-83-81-77-74 405
71 Berghof Lindau, Gemeinde-Schiessverein 86-84-82-79-74 405
72 90er Knaller Volketswil, Schiitzenverein 86-85-84-75-73 403
73 ASB Dubi "alt" Dibendorf, Arbeiterschiitzenbund 86-85-81-80-64 396
74 Team Falter Pfungen, Schiitzenverein 93-85-80-77-60 395
75 STAPO 2 Zurich, Stadtpolizei Schiitzengesellschaft 82-80-79-78-76 395
76 Oberembri Oberembrach, Militarschiessverein 85-83-78-73-69 388
77 Schneegeissen Volketswil, Schitzenverein 77-77-77-75-74 380
78 Volltraffer Dietikon, Schiessverein 87-87-80-79-0 333
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1. Augustschiessen Kloten 2019 Gruppenrangliste

Bettensee Schitzen 05.07.2019 - 01.08.2019
Gruppenwettkampf Ord

Rang Gruppe Verein Total
Teilnehmer Punkte

Ausser Konkurrenz

Bettensee D1 Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen 442
Muller Paul 1951V 5703 100 93
Stadler Ernst 1941 SV 5703 90 92
Jegge Martin 1963S 5703 93 90
Sagesser Ernst 1941 SV 57 03 96 85
Furrer Daniel 1968 S 57 03 98 82
477
Bettensee D2 Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen 406
Demarmels Marco 1958V 5703 98 88
Thommen Markus 1957V 57 03 89 87
Knup Heinz 1944 SV 57 02 92 83
Cottens Enguerran 1985 E 57 03 84 74
Maurer Hansruedi 1940 SV 5703 77 74
440
Bettensee E1 Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen 429
Garau Efisio 1953V 90 92 89
Zbinden Daniel 1955V 90 95 88
Hemmi Alfred 1939 sV KA 94 86
Stutz Mario 1934 SV KA 99 84
Rossi René 1948 SV KA 93 82
473
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